The Academy of Marketing Science®
Call for Editor Nominations: AMS Review

The Academy of Marketing Science® calls for nominations of candidates to serve as Editor of AMS Review (AMSR). AMS Review is the premier journal in marketing that focuses exclusively on conceptual contributions to the marketing discipline and its sub-disciplines. AMS Review publishes articles that advance the development of market and marketing theory. AMS Review also welcomes managerially relevant conceptual work. Initially envisioned as an online journal emphasizing theory, reviews, and marketing issue commentaries, AMSR has steadily grown in stature under the direction of its outstanding previous editors. Stephen Vargo has served as Editor-in-Chief for the past 5 years and has further positioned AMSR as the premier global marketing journal for theoretical and review articles. AMSR is indexed by SCOPUS and is a peer-reviewed double-blind academic journal. Currently, the journal publishes 4 issues per year. The Editor-in-Chief serves a 3-year term (2025-2027) and must be willing and able to work with a diverse editorial review board, publishing editors, and AMS Officials to help accomplish AMS objectives.

Interested candidates should further familiarize themselves with AMSR and AMS before considering a nomination. Self-nominations are welcome but interested individuals may suggest others for the position as well. All nominations should be accompanied by a 300-word statement indicating interest in serving as Editor, a current CV, a brief positioning statement, a link to the candidate's scholarly achievements (such as googlescholar), evidence of administrative capability and a statement indicating support from the employing institution.

Nominations should be sent via email (cc <u>ams-web@outlook.com</u>) to Brad Carlson, Chair AMSR Search Committee by May 3, 2024 (<u>brad.carlson@slu.edu</u>).

## Search Committee:

Brad Carlson (Chair)
Barry Babin
Jim Boles
OC Ferrell
Joe Hair
Kelly Martin
Hope Schau